

**Order Sheet**  
**In the Court Of District & Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar**

**Matrimonial Suit No- 176 of 2019**

**Present: Sukumar Sutradhar, Ld. District Judge, Cooch Behar**

**Order No-03**  
**dt.13-02-2020**

The case is fixed for w/s by O.P.

Petitioner files hajira.

O.P. prays for time to file w/s by filing a petition through  
Lawyer. Copy server.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. regular P.O. is out of station on leave.

To **21-04-2020** for w/s by O.P.

**D/C-**

**Sd/-**  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**

**Sd/- Sukumar Sutradhar**  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**