

Order Sheet

In the Court Of District & Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar

Matrimonial Suit No- 176 of 2019

(CNR no.-WBCB01-002336-2019)

**Present: Partha Pratim Chakraborty(J.O. code-WB01240),
District and Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar**

Order No-07

dt.24-02-2021

Today is fixed for w/s.

Petitioner files hajira.

Respondent prays for time by petition.

Copy served. No objection raised.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To-23-04-2021 for w/s.

D/C-

**Sd/-
District Judge
Cooch Behar**

**Sd/-
District Judge
Cooch Behar**