

Mat. Suit No. 176/2019
CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019

Present : Shri P.P. Chakraborty, District Judge, Cooch-Bihar
J.O. Code – WB01240

Order No.11, dt.01.12.2021

Today is fixed for W.S. and hearing of the petition dated 23-04-2021.

W.S. is filed which is kept in the record.

With regard to the hearing of the petition dtd. 23-04-2021, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted a petition praying for time.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner of this case i.e. the husband filed a petition praying for time for filing a copy of the amended petition.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To **18-01-2022** for reconciliation, hearing of the petition dated 23-04-2021, for filing amended petition and payment of cost.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar