

Mat. Suit No. 176/2019
CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019

-

Present : Shri P.P. Chakraborty, District Judge, Cooch-Behar
J.O. Code – WB01240

Order No.13, dt.07.04.2022

Today is fixed for reconciliation, hearing of the petition dated 23-04-2021, for filing amended petition and payment of cost.

Amended petition is filed.

Cost of Rs.200/- is paid.

Effort for reconciliation is made.

Despite denial by one of the parties to reconcile, it appears to me that effort should be made considering the future prospect of their child and also for the sake of the marriage. Therefore, the case record be sent to the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A., Cooch-Behar for making arrangement for mediation.

If the settlement is agreeable to the parties, the terms shall be recorded by the Mediator after obtaining signatures of the parties thereon and thereafter the Mediator shall send the original copy of the said settlement to this Court. Signed copy of the said settlement shall also be delivered to the parties.

If the attempt for settlement is failed, then the Mediator will simply return the case record without disclosing the matter of discussion during the process of mediation.

The fees of the Mediator shall be fixed by the Secretary as per existing mediation rules.

Date of the mediation be fixed on 5th May, 2022.

To 7/5/2022 for necessary order after returning the case record and report of the Mediator.

Sd/-

District Judge
cooch Behar

Signature of the Referral Judge with date :

Pradip Kumar Das

Sign. of Plaintiff/Complainant/Advocate

Phone No./email of party _____
(if available)

Name of the advocate _____

Phone No./email of advocate _____

Arup Kumar Dey

Sign. of Respondent/Complainant/Advocate

Phone No./email of party _____
(if available)

Name of the advocate _____

Phone No./email of advocate _____