

**Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019**

**Present : Sri Subrata Chandra Polle, District Judge, WB01273**

23

10/04/2023

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.

Petitioners as well as Respondent files separate hazir.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Copy is served.

Heard. Considered. Time prayer is allowed.

Fixed **06-05-2023** for P.Hearing.

Sd/- S.C.Polle,  
**District Judge**  
**Cooch-Bihar**