

Matrimonial Suit No. 176 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

Present: Sri. S.S. Das, Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, in-charge of District Judge, Cooch Behar

Order No. 24
dt. 06/05/2023

The Presiding Officer is on duty leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **31-05-2023** for the purpose as it was fixed earlier.

Liberty is granted to move the Court for preponing the next date of the case upon notice to the other side.

Sd/- S.S. Das

District Judge
Cooch-Behar