

Mat Suit 176 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das, (WB00634) Judge ,Spl. Court,
(E.C Act)-cum-A.D.J. 2nd Court, Cooch behar-in-charge.**

Order No. 28 , dated 28/08/2023

Today is the date fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1
and other witness of the petitioner.

Both parties files separate hazira.

Learned Regular Presiding Officer is on Casual Leave.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To date for the purpose as it was fixed earliar.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/- S.S. Das
District Judge I/C,
Cooch Behar

Sd/- S.S. Das
District Judge I/C
Cooch Behar