

**Mat Suit No. 176 of 2019**

CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019

**Present: Subrata Ch. Polle**

District Judge, WB01273

32

29/11/2023

Today is the date fixed for further cross-examination of P.W. 1.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has filed an application for stay of all further proceedings for non-payment of interim maintenance and litigation costs.

A copy of same has been served to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The case is adjourned till **30/11/2023** for hearing as to whether mediation is possible or not to resolve the dispute amicably.

Both parties are directed to be present on the above date.

*Sd/- S.C. Polle*

**District Judge  
Cooch Behar**