

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

35

06/02/2024

Today is fixed for submitting the solemn direction of the High Court, Calcutta, Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

A copy of the order is produced. Let the same be kept on record.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-husband has prayed for an adjournment which is opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-wife.

On perusal of the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, it appears that the petitioner was directed to pay the interim maintenance as indicated therein.

Considering the materials on record and for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned till **18/03/2024** for hearing application for stay of all further proceedings of the case for non-payment of interim maintenance, written objection if any be filed in the meantime, and a copy of the same is handed over to the learned counsel for the respondent in advance.

The petitioner is directed to pay outstanding interim maintenance in terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta passed in C. O. No. 158 of 2023 on the next date fixed above.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar