

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

36

18/03/2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing application for stay of all further proceedings of the case for non-payment of interim maintenance.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner / husband submits that the outstanding amount of interim maintenance has been paid after the month of February 2024.

The application for stay of proceedings of the present matter suit (being I.A. No. 2 of 2024) is dismissed as not pressed.

On consent of the parties, the case is adjourned till **02/04/2024** and **03/04/2024** for cross-examination of PW 1.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch Behar