

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

37

02/04/2024

Today is the date fixed for cross-examination of PW1.

Learned counsel for the contesting parties are present.

PW 1 is cross-examined in part and deferred.

During his cross-examination one prescription dated 15.10.2023 is marked as **Exhibit- B** (With Objection).

To-date **03/04/2024** for further cross-examination of PW1.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

District Judge
Cooch Behar