

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019

(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273**

41

22/04/2024

Today is the date fixed for further cross-examination of PW1.

PW 1 is present.

Learned counsel for both the parties are present.

PW 1 is cross-examined in full.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has prayed for time to adduce further evidence.

In view of nature of the proceedings, the case is adjourned today.

On consent of the parties, the next date is fixed on **13/06/2024.**

Sd/- S.C.Polle

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**