

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH
BEHAR**

**Present: Subrata Ch. Polle
District Judge, WB01273**

**Mat Suit No. 176 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)**

42

13/06/2024

Today is the date fixed for further evidence.

The counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Witness *Rabindra Nath Ghosh* is present. He has adduced evidence as P.W. 2 on oath in respect of his examination-in-chief. He is cross-examined in part.

On prayer of the learned counsel for the respondent, further cross-examination of P.W.2 is deferred till next date.

On consent of the parties, the next date is fixed on **04/07/2024** for further cross examination of P.W.2 .

PW2 is directed to be present on the above date to face cross examination positively.

It is made clear that no adjournment will be granted either of the parties considering the long pendency of the present case.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**