

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019
(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

43

04/07/2024

Today is the date fixed for further cross-examination of PW2.

PW 2 is present.

Learned counsel for both the parties are present.

PW 2 is cross-examined in part.

At this stage, on the prayer of learned counsel for the respondent, cross-examination of PW 2 is deferred till **05/07/2024**.

PW 2 is directed to be present on the above date positively.

Sd/- S.C. Polle
District Judge,
Cooch Behar