

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019

(CNR No. WBCB01-002336-2019)

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakroborti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

45

23/09/2024

Today is the date fixed for evidence of respondent.

Learned counsels for both the parties are present and they have filed two applications separately on the ground as stated thereof. Copy of the same has been served to each other.

Both these applications be kept in the record.

Fix **30/11/2024** for hearing the applications filed today, W/O if any, in the meantime and evidence of the respondent.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**