

**Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019**

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,  
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

**46**

**30/11/2024**

Today is the date fixed for hearing the application dated 23/09/2024 and evidence of the respondent.

Learned counsels for both the parties are present.

W/O has not been filed.

Ld. P.O is busy with some urgent administrative works. So, I am in charge of this court in addition to my own duties.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice

Fix **04/01/2025** for hearing the application dated 23/09/2024 and evidence of the respondent.

W/o, if any in the meantime.

**Sd/- M.K.Kundu  
District Judge in-charge,  
Cooch Behar**