

**Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019**

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge,  
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

**46**

**04/01/2025**

Today is the date fixed for hearing the applications filed today and evidence of the respondent.

Learned counsels for both the parties are present.

The application for stay on further proceeding of the present suit is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part.

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed accounts statements and certain documents under firisti. Copy has been served. Let it be kept in the record.

In view of the above, it is felt that for proper adjudication of the instant case, it will be just to take out the case from P. board and re- fixed for further hearing on stay application.

Fix **29/01/2025** for further hearing and order.

**Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti  
District Judge  
Cooch Behar**