

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

47

29/01/2025

Today is the date fixed for hearing of stay petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner / husband has submitted that all due amount for maintenance have already been paid to the respondent/ wife. In support of his submission, documents have been filed. Let it be kept in the record.

Learned counsel for the respondent agreed on it and prayed for not press the application for stay.

Heard. Considered. The application for stay is rejected as not press.

Hence, the case be re-fixed for evidence.

Fix **28/03/2025** for evidence.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**