

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

48

28/03/2025

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

Accordingly for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **21/04/2025** for evidence.

Sd/- M.K.Kundu

**District Judge in charge,
Cooch Behar**