

Mat. Suit No. 176 of 2019

**Present: Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,
Sessions Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

51

19/06/2025

Today is the date fixed for cross examination of D.W1.
Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.
Both the petitioner and the respondent are present.
Ld. P.O is out of station for urgent administrative works.
Accordingly, for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.
Fix **11/07/2025** for cross examination of D.W. 1.

**Sd/- M. K. Kundu
District Judge in charge,
Cooch Behar**