

Money Suit-176/2019
CNR-WB-CB01-002336-2019

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 54, dated 03/11/2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of DW-2, Aliprova Dakua Roy.

Both sides file their respective hajira along with hajira of witness, Aliprova Dakua Roy.

Respondent files statement of Accounts supported with an affidavit with photocopies of documents after serving the copy with objection to the other side.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The case record is taken up for further cross-examination of DW-2, Aliprova Dakua Roy.

Witness, Aliprova Dakua Roy is further cross-examined in full on dock and discharged.

Respondent files a petition praying for time for adducing further evidence on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Respondent files a shifting petition with an application for stay of all further proceedings of the suit supported with an affidavit.

Copy served with objection and the same is kept with the record.

Fix **05.12.2025** for hearing of application for stay of all further proceedings of the suit, W/O if any by the petitioner in the meantime and further DW, if any.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
District Judge
Cooch-Behar