

Matrimonial Suit-176/2019
CNR-WB-CB01-002336-2019

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
In-charge of District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00825

Order No. 55, dated 05/12/2025

Today is fixed for hearing of application for stay of all further proceedings of the suit, W/O if any by the petitioner in the meantime and further DW, if any.

Hajira is filed for the petitioner.

Regular Ld. P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge of this Court.

No S/R, witness is today.

Respondent is absent and by separate petitions praying for time for evidence and also praying for issuing fresh summon to the witness on the ground mentioned therein along with postal requisites as per firisti today.

Perused the same.

Heard. Considered and prayers are allowed.

No (IA-03/2025) hearing today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.01.2026** for hearing of application for stay (IA-03/2025) of all further proceedings of the suit, W/O if any by the petitioner in the meantime and further DW, if any.

D.A. is directed to handed over the postal requisites to the respondent.

Sd/- M. Saha
District Judge-in-charge
Cooch-Behar