

**Matrimonial Suit-176/2019**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-002336-2019**

**Present :** Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,  
District Judge, Cooch Behar.  
JO Code : WB00584

**Order No. 57, dated 20/01/2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of application for stay (*IA-03/2025*) of all further proceedings of the suit, W/O if any by the petitioner in the meantime and further DW, if any.

Both parties file their respective hajira.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed original Unique Disability ID Card, computer generated disability certificate and acknowledgment for correction of year of birth of Deeptarka Ghosh as per firisti today.

Respondent has filed a verified petition to re-call of DW-1, Amrita Ray supported with an affidavit today.

Copy served and the same is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Both sides.

Considering the questionnaire which are not taken before the prayer for re-call DW-1 is allowed at this stage.

DW-1, Amrita Ray is present and she is further examined and cross-examined as re-call and discharged.

Witness, Santanu Mukherjee is examined, cross-examined in full through Video Conference and discharged as DW-2.

During their examination Unique Disability ID Card and also computer generated disability certificate, medical prescription are marked as Exbt.-C and D respectively.

Acknowledgment for correction of year of birth of Deeptarka Ghosh and original medical prescription are marked-"X" and "Y" for identification.

No more witness is today.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has filed a petition praying for time for further evidence on the ground mentioned therein and the same is considered and allowed.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing of application for stay (*IA-03/2025*) of all further proceedings of the suit.

Petitioner has to failed to submit W/O after getting opportunities.

Heard. Both sides.

Fix **07.03.2026** for further hearing of stay (*IA-03/2025*) and further DW.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

District Judge  
Cooch-Behar